Summary of Recently Updated Policies

Policy #

Name of Policy

Summary of Changes

1200

3310

3320

5150

5640

6270

Visitors to District Schools/Educational
Support Center During Regular Business
Hours

Procurement and Signature Authority

Procurement Competition Requirements

Physical Interventions, Restraint and
Seclusion

Fundraising

Field Trips and Activity Travel

Title has changed (previously Visitors to
Schools)

The policy has been updated to include
the Educational Support Center as well
as safety updates due to state law
changes.

Title has changed (previously
Contracting Authority and Purchasing
Authority)

Definitions have been added/updated
Staff signature/purchasing authority
amounts have been updated

Title has changed (previously Bid
Requirements)
Housekeeping changes

Title has changed (previously Physical
Restraint/Seclusion

Information has been added to include
physical interventions

Crowdfunding information/procedures
have been added

A crowdfunding request/approval form
has been added that must be completed
for each crowdfunding activity

Field trips to Rocky Flats National
Wildlife Refuge are prohibited

*Notice - This Summary of Changes is provided for informational purposes only. Please review each policy
in full and do not rely on the summary for a complete understanding of how the policy works or what was

changed.

**Please Note — Superintendent Policies are now District Policies. Please be sure all correspondence refers
to the policies as District Policies.
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