## Summary of Recently Updated Policies

Policy #	Name of Policy	Summary of Changes
1200	Visitors to District Schools/Educational Support Center During Regular Business Hours	<ul> <li>Title has changed (previously Visitors to Schools)</li> <li>The policy has been updated to include the Educational Support Center as well as safety updates due to state law changes.</li> </ul>
3310	Procurement and Signature Authority	<ul> <li>Title has changed (previously Contracting Authority and Purchasing Authority)</li> <li>Definitions have been added/updated</li> <li>Staff signature/purchasing authority amounts have been updated</li> </ul>
3320	Procurement Competition Requirements	<ul><li>Title has changed (previously Bid Requirements)</li><li>Housekeeping changes</li></ul>
5150	Physical Interventions, Restraint and Seclusion	<ul> <li>Title has changed (previously Physical Restraint/Seclusion</li> <li>Information has been added to include physical interventions</li> </ul>
5640	Fundraising	<ul> <li>Crowdfunding information/procedures have been added</li> <li>A crowdfunding request/approval form has been added that must be completed for each crowdfunding activity</li> </ul>
6270	Field Trips and Activity Travel	<ul> <li>Field trips to Rocky Flats National Wildlife Refuge are prohibited</li> </ul>

<sup>\*</sup>Notice - This Summary of Changes is provided for informational purposes only. Please review each policy in full and do not rely on the summary for a complete understanding of how the policy works or what was changed.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please Note – Superintendent Policies are now District Policies. Please be sure all correspondence refers to the policies as District Policies.